BRITISH
BOARD OF
AGRÉMENT
CERTIFICATE No 01/3838
thermal cavity
closers
thermal cavity
closers

The G247M Cavity Closer suits standard cavity widths between
50mm and 100mm. It provides an economical solution to cold
bridging problems.
The G247 range is available to suit a range of cavity widths
alongside the G247M Multi Width Cavity Closer which is
designed to enable the stockist to hold one size which can be
easily trimmed to suit specifi c cavity width requirements.
It not only provides a thermal break to the cavity but also acts as
an effective DPC barrier.
* Supplied in 100mm capacity widths but can be cut to suit various cavity widths
using the groove guides.
Product Specifi cation Guide
Product Length Cavity Width Weight
per pack
Pack/Qty
G241-50 2.44m 50mm 6.0 kg 6 lengths
G241-65 2.44m 65mm 6.2 kg 6 lengths
G241-75 2.44m 75mm 6.4 kg 6 lengths
G241-90 2.44m 90mm 6.6 kg 6 lengths
G241-100 2.44m 100mm 6.8 kg 6 lengths
G241M 2.44m 50 - 100mm 6.8 kg 6 lengths
G241 – Intermediate sizes up to 150mm are available to order
 G241 Cavity Closer
The G247 range double fl ange The G241 range single fl ange
Multi width cavity closer Single fl ange cavity closer
• The G241 is an economy, single extrusion fi tted version of the
G240. It is also used in sill details by simply cutting a length to
suit the width of the window and placing it in the cavity at the
sill. A DPC is still recommended in horizontal applications.
• The G241M Multi Width Cavity Closer has groove guides
which allow it to be cut to a variety of widths.
Product Specifi cation Guide
Product Length Cavity Width Weight
per pack
Pack/Qty
G247-50 2.44m 50mm 4.75kg 6 lengths
G247-65 2.44m 65mm 4.84kg 6 lengths
G247-75 2.44m 75mm 4.90kg 6 lengths
G247-90 2.44m 90mm 5.10kg 6 lengths
G247-100 2.44m 100mm 5.42kg 6 lengths
G247M 2.44m  * 5.42kg 6 lengths
FIRE RATED
fi re rated
cavity closer

solution to cold bridging as it acts as a thermal cavity
closer, as well as a DPC and ½ hour fi re barrier.
It is manufactured in white in four sizes which suit
cavity widths from 50mm to 130mm. It can easily be
installed either in new build or refurbishment situations
with no special fi xing requirements or tools.
The Manthorpe G249F ½ Hour Fire Rated Cavity
Closer has been designed to comply with Building Regs.
Part L and Scottish Technical Standards Part D.
• Rigid extruded UPVC sections with unique
variable clip feature
• Compressed mineral fi bre wool insulation
Product Specifi cation Guide
Product Length Cavity Width Material Pack/Qty
Standard Reveal Double Flange
G249-50-70F 2.4m 50-70mm PVCU 3 per pack
G249-70-90F 2.4m 70-90mm PVCU 3 per pack
G249-90-110F 2.4m 90-110mm PVCU 3 per pack
G249-110-130F 2.4m 110-130mm PVCU 3 per pack
Rebate Reveal Single Flange
G249R-50-70F 2.4m 50-70mm PVCU 3 per pack
G249R-70-90F 2.4m 70-90mm PVCU 3 per pack
G249R-90-110F 2.4m 90-110mm PVCU 3 per pack
G249R-110-130F 2.4m 110-130mm PVCU 3 per pack
Fire Rating for all of the opposite is ½ hour insulation and
integrity carried out by Warrington Fire Research: No.134212.
Manufacturing process is by extrusion.
Fire rated range

Rigidity ensured
Quick-to-fi t corner braces and horizontal battens, secured with
self-tapping screws, ensure that rigidity is maintained. For larger
doors and windows, where extreme rigidity is required, a diagonal
brace is also provided. Braces and battens are re-usable.
Project specifi c take off service
For larger projects we offer builders, architects and developers
a project specifi c take off service. Simply let us have the
information or drawings and we will calculate the size of the
window openings and supply Manthorpe Rigid Frame Formers
specifi c to that particular development, streamlining operations,
saving more time and increasing effi ciency even further.
The G280FF Made up frame former
Product Specifi cation Guide
Code Flange Type Cavity Width
G282-75FF Single Made Up 75mm
G282-85FF Single Made Up 85mm
G282-90FF Single Made Up 90mm
G282-100FF Single Made Up 100mm
G282-110FF Single Made Up 110mm
G282-120FF Single Made Up 120mm
G282-130FF Single Made Up 130mm
To order a fl at pack version replace FF with FP in the Product code.
Product Specifi cation Guide
Code Flange Type Cavity Width
G280-75FF Double Made Up 75mm
G280-85FF Double Made Up 85mm
G280-90FF Double Made Up 90mm
G280-100FF Double Made Up 100mm
G280-110FF Double Made Up 110mm
G280-120FF Double Made Up 120mm
G280-130FF Double Made Up 130mm
FF refers to a made up frame
Dimensions
cavity width
42.5mm42.5mm